
2026 Villanova University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (28), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Hotaling (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Gialluisi (3-3), Finnvold (1-1), Kelley (1-1), Parkinson
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Gialluisi, Mark .300 3-3 10 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .400 1 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
24 Lemon, Austin .273 3-3 11 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 2 0 2 0 .357 1 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
13 Whooley, Michael .231 3-3 13 1 3 1 0 1 3 7 .538 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 2 3 .625
5 Leonard, Brayden .200 3-3 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 2 1 1 0 .385 0 0 3-3 5 12 0 1.000
15 Richey, Carter .111 3-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 2 0 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
34 Roventini, Jack .111 3-3 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 5 0 3 0 .429 0 1 4-4 4 0 0 1.000
23 Hotaling, Larry .000 3-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
44 Toole, Trent .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 1 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
27 Quintano, Collin .400 2-1 5 2 2 0 0 2 3 8 1.600 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Freitag, John .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 3 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Barry, Aidan .111 2-2 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
1 Montgomery, JoJo .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
21 Bollin, Jake .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
22 Ilitch, Patrick .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Schuler, Tim .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .188 3-3 96 13 18 2 0 3 10 29 .302 21 1 27 0 .333 2 2 9-9 77 19 5 .950
Opponents .248 3-3 101 21 25 5 2 3 20 43 .426 14 6 22 0 .366 2 1 3-3 81 23 3 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Finn, Bobby 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 1
20 Kahn, Matthew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
28 Conrad, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
32 Parkinson, Will 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Smith, Conor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
43 Moore, Graham 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .100 1 0 0 0 0
30 Francis, Jake 2.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 2 1 0 3 0 1 0 .278 0 1 0 0 0
18 Finnvold, Carsten 3.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
50 Holder, Jeremiah 3.86 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .286 0 1 0 2 0
11 Chavez, Jack 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 .375 0 0 0 0 0
2 Podgorski, JP 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
14 Kelley, Jack 32.40 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 6 6 2 1 2 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0

42 Furey, CJ
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.31 1-2 14 3 0 0 1 25.2 25 21 18 14 22 5 2 3 .248 2 6 0 2 1
Opponents 3.67 2-1 13 3 0 0 0 27.0 18 13 11 21 27 2 0 3 .188 3 1 0 2 2



2026 Villanova University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Gialluisi, Mark 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Richey, Carter 18 18 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Leonard, Brayden 17 5 12 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Barry, Aidan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hotaling, Larry 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Roventini, Jack 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bollin, Jake 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Montgomery, JoJo 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kelley, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Ilitch, Patrick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Francis, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Toole, Trent 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schuler, Tim 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lemon, Austin 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Whooley, Michael 8 3 2 3 .625 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Parkinson, Will 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Chavez, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Finn, Bobby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Finnvold, Carsten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Podgorski, JP 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kahn, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Quintano, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Conrad, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Freitag, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Smith, Conor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Furey, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Moore, Graham 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Holder, Jeremiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 101 77 19 5 .950 6 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 107 81 23 3 .972 0 18 0 1.000 0 0


